peak hours does not necessarily reflect an overall poorly operating street system over a 24-hour 
period. ` 

The existing and future daily and peak hour forecasted volumes have been analyzed using the 
standard methods described below.  

3.3.1 Street Segments 
The city-wide study area includes three hundred and eighty-four (384) Circulation Element roadway 
segments that were analyzed, based upon the comparison of daily traffic volumes (ADTs) to the City 
of Escondido’s Roadway Classification, Level of Service, and ADT Table. This table provides 
segment capacities for different street classifications, based on traffic volumes and roadway